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. Update on the latest data from HPI economic impact of

COVID-19 tracking poll.

‘Question of the Week’ data focusing on changes in the
prevalence of stress-related oral health conditions and
measures dentists are taking to maintain financial solvency.

. The latest consumer sentiment data related to dental visits.
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HPI Impact of COVID-19 Tracking Poll

Bi-weekly poll beginning March 23",
Core measures: Status of your practice, volume of patients, PPE supply.
“Question(s) of the Week”.

Nationally representative sample of about 4,000 dentists. State level data is
available for many states.

Links to reports and interactive data dashboard available at
www.ada.org/hpi.
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http://www.ada.org/hpi

Core Questions

What is the current status of your dental practice? Insight: As of the

Week of March 23 | 18 9% wes?k of Septegnber
Week of April 6 17.6% 215t nearly _99 /0_of
Week of April 20 17.2% dental practices in

Week of May 4 [ 27.9% (PN | the U.S. were open.

Week of May 18 53.9%
Week of June 1 70.4% pem | ROUohly half of
Week of June 15 62.9% §§ | open practices
Week of June 29 55.5% M | were reporting
Week of July 13 56.3% B | “‘business as usual’
Week of July 27 94.3% 1 in terms of patient
Week of August 10 51.3% 1 | This h
Week of August 24 49.9% j | Volume. 1his has
Week of September 7 50.5% | | remained largely
Week of September 21 52.4% I | unchanged over the

past 3 months.

@ Open and business as usual Open but lower patient volume than usual

@ Closed but seeing emergency patients only @ Closed and not seeing any patients
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Core Questions

How does this week compare to what is typical in your practice, in terms of... *
Total Patient Volume

Week of April 6 84.8% 3 B - 7% of pre-COVID-19 level, on average
Week of April 20 86.0% 7.7% | Ll
Week of May 4 59.0% 8.8% 9.7% OB - 18%
Week of May 18 28.4% 6.9% 18.3% A - 38%
Week of June 1 19.8% 27.8% - 53%
Week of June 15 [N 14.6% 45.3% - 65%
0] . .
st X 7w | Insioht: Patent
volume in dental
Week of July 27 [ 7.7% 60.7% = 13% . :
Week of August 10 [l 7.1% 61.9% T} 73% PrECUCES IS
Week of August 24 [l 65.3% +74-81% | estimated at 81% of
Week of September 7 [0 64.2% - 74-81% | pre-COVID-19 levels
® Lessthan5% @ 510% ® 1124% © 2550% @ 51-75% @ 76% or more as of the week of
September 215t
Week of September 21 ||} 32.3% 21.7% +81% Nationally, patient
® Lessthan25% © 2550% ® 51-75% @ 76-85% @ 86-95% @ More than 95% volume is leveling
off.
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Core Questions

Is your dental practice paying staff this week? Insight; Staffing in

dental practices is
Week of March 23 27.3% 44.6% 28.1% P

Week of April 6 45.4% stabilizing and was
Week of April 20 41.9% at 95% of pre-

Week of May 4 35.9% COVID-19 levels
Week of May 18 26.5% the week of

Week of June 1 17.5% 1l September 21°.
Week of June 15 124% W
Week of June 29 10.3% W
Week of July 13 8.2% il
Week of July 27 | e " 712
Week of August 10 |
Week of August 24 0
Week of September 7 i
Week of September 21 0

@ Yes, fully Yes, partially @ Not paying any staff
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Core Questions

[If non-owner dentist] Are YOU being paid this week?

Week of May 4 BRENES 29.8% 956.5%

Week of May 18 37.9% 34.8%
Week of June 1 36.1% 17.7%
Week of June 15 30.9% 10.4%
Week of June 29 27.8% 7.4%
Week of July 13 21.3% 8
Week of July 27 19.6%
Week of August 10 20.9%
Week of August 24 17.2%
Week of September 7 15.8%
Week of September 21 18.0%

® Yes, fully Yes, partially @ Not being paid at all
[If Not Being Paid at All] Are you currently receiving unemployment benefits?

S
HREE

Week of May 4 19.9%  EEREEIA
Week of May 18 20.1%
Week of June 1 12.4%
Week of June 15 10.0% 35.0%
Week of June 29 11.5%
UCCEONIYRKY  414% [RPA103%  414% |
Week of July 27
Week of August 10
Week of August 24 46.2% 1.7% 46.2%
Week of September 7
Week of September 21 8.3%
® Yes I've applied, but have not received any benefits yet @ No, my application was not approved

® No, | have not applied

Insight: Employee
dentists have seen the
biggest lingering
employment effect. Less
than 80% of employee
dentists were being paid
fully as of the week of
September 215

For those not being paid
at all, roughly 40% were
receiving unemployment
benefits.
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Core Questions

How many days' worth of the following PPE does your practice have at this time?

NOS/KNS masks IO~ 25.4%
Surgical masks [Nl 21.3%
Face shields [ 15.4%
Gowns [EFIGHN  20.1%

Disinfecting supplies [JMSAN  30.6%

® Odays ® 1to7days 8to 14 days @ More than 14 days @ Not sure

Insight: PPE availability in dental
practices has been stable for several
months. Gowns and N95/KN95
masks remain the biggest issue, as
well as disinfecting supplies.
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Question of the Week

Compared to before the COVID-19 pandemic, how has the prevalence of the following

conditions changed among patients in your dental practice? (continued)

Insight: The majority of

Bruxism 59.4% _ dentists have seen
iIncreases in stress-related
Chipped teeth 53.4% oral health conditions since
the onset of the pandemic.
Cracked teeth 294t These include bruxism,
TMD symptoms a2 a0 chipped and cracked teeth,
and TMD symptoms.

Caries 26.4%
More than a quarter of

Periodontal disease 29.7% 7.2% dentists have also seen
increases in caries and
periodontal disease among
the patients in their
practices.

Increased @ Stayed about the same @ Decreased @ Not sure
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Question of the Week

Since you reopened, have you taken any of the following measures to maintain the

financial stability of your practice?

Downsized dental team 18.2% 81.8%

21.3% 78.7%

94.6% Insight: Dentists have
taken various measures to
maintain the financial
stability of their practices,
Raised fees 29.6% including borrowing from a
44 6% 55 4% bank, raising fees, and
reducing staffing.

Reduced dental team hours

Reduced employee wages, benefits

Disenrolled from dental benefits plans [E&E4 91.7%

Changed ... supplier, dental lab 18.5%

Borrowed money from a bank

98.7%

Sold my practice

Joined a DSO or large group practice 99.3%

99.2%

Retired
Other, please specify BINES

® Yes @ No
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Question of the Week

Assuming your patient volume remains what it is through the end of the year, would you

seriously consider any of the following additional measures?

Insight: If patient

Downsize dental team
Rediice dental eam hous volume does not
Reduce employee wages, benefits BEREA 86.9% rebound further,
Disenroll from dental benefits plans dentists are likely to
Change ... supplier, dental laboratory 26.5% 73.5% raise fees and reduce
Raise fees their dental team’s
Borrow money from a bank hours. About 1 in 5 are
Sell my practice likely to sell their
Join a DSO or large group practice practice, including
Retire about 1 in 6 who are
Other, please specify likely to retire. About
® Ve ® No 40% qf d.entists 65 and
older indicated they
would retire.
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CMS Preliminary Medicaid & CHIP Data Snapshot

Preliminary data show the number of dental services for children

declined through April, started to rise in May, but are still Service Decline*
substantially lower than prior years’ rates Vaccinations 22%
Dental service rates among children dropped from nearly 100 services per 1,000 beneficiaries to a low of 7 services per 1,000 Screening Services 44%
beneficiaries in April, back up to 31 screens per 1,000 beneficiaries in May. Mental Health (O/P) Services 44%
Dental services: Any dental service Dental Services 69%

Years: 2017 - - , 2018 --- , 2019 -, 2020 —
Service use among selected Medicaid and CHIP beneficiaries 18 and under
4 500,000 -
000,000 -
400 ot aesrseeng as T N ¥ *-..,‘:_._l_

3,500,000

3,000,000 —

2,500,000 - - .

: ~69% fewer (7.6 million) dental services between March through May 2020,
2,000,000 - compared to March through May 2019
1,500,000 —

1,000,000 =

500,000 -

00- T T T T T T T T T T 1
January February March April Mary June July August September Qclober MHovember December

CMS: Service use among Medicaid & CHIP beneficiaries age 18 and under during COVID 19. September 23, 2020.
https://www.medicaid.gov/resources-for-states/downloads/medicaid-chip-beneficiaries-18-under-COVID-19-snapshot-data.pdf

*March-May 2020 compared to March-May 2019

Insight: Primary, preventive,
and mental health services
declined among children
during the pandemic. Dental
services declined 69%, a
more significant drop than
vaccinations, screenings, or
mental health services.
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Insights from Consumer Polling

AMERICA STANDS AT AN INFLECTION POINT.

Consumers are now more concerned about the economy than the health
2020 crisis. What does that mean as our society attempts to go back to
BACK TO NORMAL normal? We just completed the fourth wave of a twice-monthly tracking

BAROM ETER study that listens to the voice of the consumer.

Through surveys, in-depth interviews, social media analyses, and online
dial tests, we address a variety of timely questions:

Engagious
: = What's it going to take to bring consumers back?
» Where is the greatest pent-up demand?
= What will the new normal look like?
» How do employers and employees navigate a workplace return?

We partnered with Engagious,
— L™ a leading consumer research
‘: R | oad firm, to explore consumer

‘ =) | . - sentiment toward visiting the
dentist during the pandemic.

A

2020 RACE LIVE

HOWDO SHANG NITERS HEV RS IVMICAATOE STARCE! GOLDMAN SHOHS CUTS S, ECONONY'S OUTLOOK A5 CASES SO4% | G

CORONAVIRUS PANDEMIC
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READY OR NOT: VISIT A DENTIST’S OFFICE

Which of the following conditions is closest to your current point of view... Visit a dentist’s office

B Recently Active
M Ready to go

Recently Active M | would not be comfortable resuming
24% this activity unless there was an
approved COVID-19 vaccine and/or a
proven medical protocol to mitigate

and remedy the effects of the virus.

| would be willing to resume this

Assurance_\ activity, as long as a combination of
Seekers local or national medical authorities,
7%

local or national government officials,
and/or the location | am visiting
provided assurances it is safe to do so.

Need a medical
breakthrough
14%

) 2020 BACK TO NORMAL BAROMETER

#

n=219, Back to Normal Barometer, Sept. 9, 2020 E%?F{{EIS{% EngagiOuS R 0 K K

SEARCH GROUP




Key Take-Aways from September 215t Data

Recovery: As of the week of September 215!, 99% of dental offices in the U.S. were open and patient volume was estimated at 81% of pre-
COVID-19 levels. Staffing was at 95% of pre-COVID-19 levels. These values have been roughly unchanged for several weeks and suggest
we have reached a “steady state” of economic activity in dental offices.

Oral Health Issues: The majority of dentists have seen increases among their patients in stress-related oral health conditions since the
onset of the pandemic, including bruxism, chipped and cracked teeth, and TMD symptoms. More than a quarter of dentists have also seen
increases in caries and periodontal disease among the patients in their practices.

Public perception: Consumer polling consistently shows about 80% of people who regularly visited the dentist prior to the pandemic are
comfortable visiting the dentist today. About 7% would be comfortable with additional assurances from agencies like the CDC and the ADA.
However, 14% say they will not return to the dentists until there is a vaccine or proven COVID-19 treatment.

Measures Taken for Financial Sustainability: Dentists have taken various measures to maintain the financial stability of their practices,
including borrowing from a bank, raising fees, reduced their dental team hours or downsized their dental team. A much smaller share have
changed suppliers or labs or disenrolled from dental benefits plans.

Future Financial Sustainability Considerations: If patient volume does not increase by the end of the year, many dentists will consider
taking additional measures to maintain financial sustainability. The most common response would be to raise fees, with over half
considering this option. About one-third would reduce their dental team hours. A quarter would consider changing their supplier or lab or
disenrolling from dental benefits plans. About 20% would consider selling their practice and about 8% would consider joining a DSO or large
group practice. Given that patient volume is unlikely to change considerably in the coming months, we are likely to see many of these
measures play out.
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Thank You!

£J @ADAHPI

ADA.org/HPI

ADA.org/HPIConsulting

hpi@ada.org
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